505348697 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD.	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL CHEMICAL & MATERIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067120
Application Number:	15506956
Application Number:	14893789
Application Number:	14893833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: bpugh@mwe.com, WDCIPPTSClerks@mwe.com,

ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077665-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA PUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Pugh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 28

source=Assignment_NameChange_077665-0010#page1.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page2.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page3.tif

source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page4.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page5.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page6.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page7.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page8.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page9.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page10.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page11.tif source=Assignment_NameChange_077665-0010#page12.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page13.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page14.tif source=Assignment_NameChange_077665-0010#page15.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page16.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page17.tif source=Assignment_NameChange_077665-0010#page18.tif source=Assignment_NameChange_077665-0010#page19.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page20.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page21.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page22.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page23.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page24.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page25.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page26.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page27.tif source=Assignment NameChange 077665-0010#page28.tif

DECLARATION

I, Hiroyuki Shigeno, c/o Seiwa Patent & Law, Toranomon 37 Mori Bldg., 5-1, Toranomon 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby verify that I am the translator of the attached translation of Certificate of all Current Articles showing the company absorption from NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD. into NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. and that I believe the attached translation is a true and accurate translation of the same.

This 12th day of February, 2019

Hiroyuki Shigeno

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT ARTICLES

Trade name	NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	Revised as of: 1 October 2012 Registered as of: 1 October 2012
	NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.	Revised as of: 1 October 2018 Registered as of: 2 October 2018
Location of head office	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Method of Public Notice of the Company	It shall be carried out by electronic public notice via http://www.nscc.nssmc.com/ However, in the event of any uncontrollable situation prevented from electronic public notice as above, it would be carried out by publishing in the authorities report	Revised as of: 1 October 2012 Registered as of: 1 October 2012 Revised as of:
	It shall be carried out by electronic public notice via https://www.nscm.nippons teel.com/	1 October 2018

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041			
	However, in the event of	Registered as of:	
	any uncontrollable	17 October 2018	
	situation prevented from		
	electronic public notice as		
	above, it would be carried		
	out by publishing in the		
	authorities report		
Date of the establishment	1 October 1956		

Purposes	 Production and distribution of steel coke, pitch coke, and other types of the coke,
	2. Production and distribution of the gas,
	3. <u>Production and distribution of coal chemical products and their secondary products.</u>
	4. Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and their secondary products.
	5. <u>Production and distribution of fertilizers, agricultural</u> materials and slag products,
	6. Production and distribution of ceramic products, coating agents, medicinal products, agricultural chemicals, biochemical products, and electronics materials & equipment,
	7. Production and distribution of other chemical products,
	8. Design, supervision, undertaking of civil engineering & construction, architecture, painting, and other types of construction projects, including distribution of civil engineering materials,
	9. <u>Treatment and recycling of general and industrial waste, and pollution discharge.</u>
	10. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above, and</u>
	11. All work attached and related to each item of above.
	Production and distribution of pitch coke and other types of the coke,
	2. Production and distribution of the gas,
	Production and distribution of coal chemical products and their secondary products,
	4. Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and their secondary products.
	5. Production and distribution of fertilizers, agricultural materials and slag products,
	6. Production and distribution of electronics materials & parts for the equipment,

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.

Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041			
Company Registration 1 to 1 to 1	7. Production and distribution of other chemical products.		
	8. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above, and</u>		
	9. All work attached and relat	ed to each item of above.	
	Revised as of:	Registered as of:	
	1 April 2016	8 April 2016	
	1. Production and distribution the coke,	of pitch coke and other types of	
	2. Production and distribution	n of the gas,	
	3. Production and distribution their secondary products,	n of coal chemical products and	
	4. Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and their secondary products,		
	5. Production and distribution of fertilizers,		
	6. Production and distribution of electronics materials & parts,		
	7. Production and distribution	n of other chemical products,	
	8. Production and distribution of the raw materials, materials, and parts for semiconductors,		
	9. Production and distribution and non-steel metal,	n of the processed products of steel	
	10. Production and distribution silica and alumina,	n of spherical particles made of	
	11. Production and distributio organic chemical products	n of ceramics and related non-	
	12. Production and distributio chemical fibre, composite other chemical products,	n of carbon fibre, glass fibre, materials of carbon fibre, and any	
	13. Survey, planning, and desi engineering operation of c	gn of each item of above, onstruction and consulting jobs,	
	14. Design and construction supervisory project of civil engineering & construction and architectures,		

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

15. Production and distribution of the products of applied junction

Company Registration No. 0100	technology and their compo	osite parts,
	16. Providing services related to all the items stated above,	
	17. Providing technical assistance and intellectual properties listed in all items above, and	
	18. All work attached and related to each item of above.	
	Revised as of: Registered as of:	
	1 October 2018 2 October 2018	
Total Number of Authorized Shares	600 million shares	
Total Number of Issued	Total Number of Issued Shares:	
Shares, Type, and Number	291,455,353 Shares	
Amount of the Capital	5 billion Japanese Yen	
Limitation on Share Transfer	As for The Company's share acquisition or transfer, shareholder or acquirer must seek for an approval from the Board of Directors.	

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041

Mattaga og ta Diagata	Directory Tookihira Nada	Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors	Director: Toshihiro Nada	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Discotor Indiali Vilmahi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	D'action Invital Wilmshi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Diversion Louishi Kilovski	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	D' (I 'I'W'	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration N	8. 0100 - 01 - 098041 	Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	D' (TI L'II L'	Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors (continued)	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
	Director, Takesiii Hayasiii	1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

Company Registration N	0. 0100 - 01 - 098041	D C
Matters as to Directors	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
(continued)		1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
	Director, Norto Ratsuyama	1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
	Director. Norto Ratsuyama	1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
	Director, Nono Ratsayama	1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Appointed as of:
	Director, Katsuniko Ota	28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2016
	Director Vataubika Ota	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	1 April 2017
I		

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration N	0. 0100 - 01 - 098041	Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
	Director. Rusumko ota	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
	,	28 June 2018
	,	Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	Appointed as of:
(continued)		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041

Matters as to Directors (continued)	Director: Seiji Kato	Appointed as of: 28 June 2017
		Registered as of: 6 July 2017
	Director: Seiji Kato	Reappointed as of:
	Biroton Soign Mate	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Tsutomu Sugiura	Appointed as of:
		1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041

Matters as to Directors	Director: Takayuki Kaneko	Appointed as of:
(continued)		1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	Director: Kenji Yamada	Appointed as of:
	Brooton rong. rumada	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome,	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	1 April 2014
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome,	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	1 April 2015
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
1		

Matters as to Directors (continued)	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Norio Katsuyama Representative Director & President	Appointed as of: 1 April 2016 Registered as of: 8 April 2016 Resigned as of: 28 June 2016
		Registered as of: 30 June 2016
	25-13 Nakacho 3- chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President	Appointed as of: 28 June 2016 Registered as of: 30 June 2016 Resigned as of: 31 March 2017 Registered as of: 6 April 2017
	25-13 Nakacho 3- chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President 25-13 Nakacho 3- chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President 25-13 Nakacho 3- chome, Musashino-shi, Ota Representative Director & President	Appointed as of: 1 April 2017 Registered as of: 6 April 2017 Reappointed as of: 28 June 2017 Registered as of: 6 July 2017 Reappointed as of: 28 June 2018

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chi NIPPON STEEL Chemical & M Company Registration No. 010	Material Co., Ltd.	
Company Registration No. 515	Tokyo	

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

13

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.

Company Registration No. (Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President	Registered as of: 3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors (continued)	Auditor: Hiroshi Yasunaga	Reappointed as of: 27 June 2014
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2014
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
And a supplementary of the sup	Auditor: Arata Nishiura	Appointed as of:
	Additor. Arata Wishiara	31 January 2013
		Registered as of:
		4 February 2013
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Auditor: Minoru Bando	Appointed as of:
	Auditor: Willord Bando	27 June 2013
		Registered as of:
<u>Auditor: Minoru Bando</u>		2 July 2013
	Auditor Minor Pando	Reappointed as of:
	Auditor, Millioru Dando	28 June 2017
	Registered as of:	
		6 July 2017

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

Company Registration No. 010	0 - 01 - 038041 	Resigned as of:
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Auditor: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
(continued)	TRUSTION TRUSTION	31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Auditor: Takahiro Nagayoshi	Appointed as of:
	Tradicer. Furthern C. Voga, Com.	28 June 2017
·		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
1		

Matters as to	Directors	Auditor: Yoshitaka Sakamaki	Appointed as of:
(continued)			28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
		Auditor: Sumihiko Yoshie	Appointed as of:
		Auditor. Summiko Tosme	28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
		Auditor: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
		Auditor. 3110 Robayasiii	28 June 2018
			Registered as of:
			3 July 2018
		Auditor: Toshio Mukai	Appointed as of:
		Auditor. Tosmo mukar	1 October 2018
			Registered as of:
			2 October 2018

14- 1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041

Mattana ag ta Dinastana	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors (continued)	LLC	27 June 2014
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2014
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	26 June 2015
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2015
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2016
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Merger and Acquisition	Acquired Nippon Steel &	Registered as of:
	Sumikin Materials CO., LTD. located at 7-16-3, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo,104-	2 October 2018
	0061 Japan as of 1 October 2018	

Matters as to the Company with Board of Directors	Company with the Board of Directors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Matters as to the Company with Auditors	Company with the Auditors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Matters as to the Company with Auditing Firm	Company with the Auditing Firm	Registered as of: 6 July 2006
Matters as to Registration Record	Headquarters have been transferred from 21-11 Nishi Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo as of 27 February 2006.	Registered as of: 1 March 2006

This document certifies that all matters stated above are recorded on the register as presently effective (under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau).

29 November 2018

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Taito Office

Registry Officer:

Keiji Hida [Official Seal]

Reference No. No 425683 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-098041		
商号	新日鉄住金化学株式会社	平成24年10月 1日変更	
		平成24年10月 1日登記	
	日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社	平成30年10月 1日変更	
		平成30年10月 2日登記	
本店	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号		
公告をする方法	電子公告とする	平成24年10月 1日変更	
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成24年10月 1日登記	
	電子公告とする	平成30年10月1日変更	
	は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成30年10月17日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和31年10月1日		
自的	1. 製鉄用コークス、ピッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造及び販売。		
	3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販		

整理番号 ノ425683 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/8

	5. 肥料の製造及び販売。	
	6. 電子材料及び電子機器用部材の製造及	び販売。
	7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。	
	8. 前各号に係る技術の販売。	
	9. 前各号に附帯する事業。	
	平成28年 4月 1日	1変更 平成28年 4月 8日登記
	1. ピッチコークス及びその他コークス 2. ガスの製造及び販売 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製 5. 肥料の製造・販売 6. 電子部品用材料及び部材の製造・販売 7. その他の化学製品の製造・販売。 8. 半導体用原料・材料・部材の製造・駅 9. 鉄・非鉄金属加工品の製造・販売 10. シリカ・アルミナ等を原料とする無 11. セラミックス及びこれに関連する無 12. 炭素繊維、ガラス繊維、化学繊維、の製造・販売 13. 前号に関する調査、企画、設計、がの製造・販売 14. 土木・建築物の設計及び工事監理業 15. 接合技術応用製品・複合部材の 16. 前各号に係るサービスの提供 17. 前各号に係る技術・知的財産の販売 18. 前各号に附帯又は関連する事業 平成30年10月 1日	は類の製造・販売 製造・販売 製造・販売 球状粒子の製造・販売 機化学製品の製造・販売 炭素繊維複合材及びその他化学製品 をエのエンジニアリング業務及びコン をエのエンジニアリング業務及びコン を関係を関係を対象がある。 を関係を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を関係を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 を対象がある。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがなる。 をがる。 をがなる。 をがる。 をがる。 をがなる。 をがなる。 をがなななななななななな
	and the second of the second o	
発行可能株式総数	6 億株	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数		
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2億9145万5353株	土の取締役会の承認を要するものとす
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に	発行済株式の総数 2億9145万5353株 金50億円 本会社の株式を譲渡するためには、本会社	出の取締役会の承認を要するものとす 平成26年 4月 1日重任
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	発行済株式の総数 2億9145万5353株 金50億円 本会社の株式を譲渡するためには、本会を る。	平成26年 4月 1日重任
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	発行済株式の総数 2億9145万5353株 金50億円 本会社の株式を譲渡するためには、本会を る。	平成26年 4月 1日重任

2/8

	And a second			The state of the s	the state of the s	
	取締役	菊	池淳		平成26年	4月 1日重任
					 平成26年	4月 4日登記
	取締役	菊	池 淳		平成27年	4月 1日重任
	: - 20일 전 역 10 				 平成27年	 4月 3日登記
	取締役	菊	池 淳		平成28年	4月 1日重任
					 平成28年	 4月 8日登記
	取締役	菊	池 淳		平成29年	4月 1日重任
					<u> </u>	4月 6日登記
						6月28日退任
c Thomas						 7月 6日登記
	T. 6+ /II.	<u>.</u>			1.25	- 4月 1日重任
	取締役	林	岳	志 ····································		
				Special and the special and th	And Tolking Street Street	4月 4日登記
	取締役	<u>林</u>	岳	志 ····································		4月 1日重任
					mage get egeneration medical	4月 3日登記
	取締役	林	岳	志	平成28年	4月 1日重任
					平成28年	4月 8日登記
	取締役	林	岳	志	平成29年	4月 1日重任
					平成29年	4月 6日登記
	取締役	林	岳	志	平成29年	6月28日重任
No. of the second					平成29年	 7月 6日登記
				and the second of the second o		
	取締役	林	岳		平成30年	6月28日重任

取締役	勝	Щ	憲	夫		平成26年	4月	1 E	3重任
						 平成26年	 4月	4 E	 3登記
取締役	勝	Ш	憲	<u>夫</u>		平成27年	4月	1 F	日重任
						 平成27年	 4月	3 E	 3登記
取締役	勝	Щ	憲_	<u>夫</u>		平成28年	4月	1 F	3重任
To Asia						 平成28年	4月	8 [3登記
取締役	勝	山	憲	夫		平成29年	4月	1 F	3重任
						 平成29年	-一一- 4月	6 [3登記
						平成29年	6月2	8 1	3退任
						平成29年	-	6 I	 3登記
取締役		田	克	彦	and the second s	平成28年	6月2	8 !	日就任
					Levelland of the control of the cont	平成28年	 -6月3	01	 日登記
取締役	太	田	克	彦		平成29年	4月	11	日重任
						平成29年	 4月.	 6 I	 日登記
取締役	<u>太</u>	田	克	彦		平成29年	6月2	8 1	日重任
						平成29年	- <i></i> 7月	6 I	 日登記
取締役	太	田	克	彦		平成30年	6月2	2 8 1	日重任
						平成30年	 7月	3	日登記
取締役	篠	原	منیت منید	彰		平成29年	6月2	2 8 1	日就任
						平成29年	 7月	6	--- 日登記
取締役	僷	原		彰		平成30年	6月2	2 8	日重任
						 平成30年	 7月	3	日登記
取締役	加	藤	聖			平成29年	6月2	2 8	日就任
						 平成29年	 7月	6	日登記
取締役	加	藤	聖			平成30年	6月2	2 8	日重任
						 平成30年	 7月	3	 日登記

整理番号 ノ425683 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/8

取締役 小林二郎	平成29年 6月28日就任
	平成29年 7月 6日登記
	平成30年 6月28日退任
	平成30年 7月 3日登記
取締役 松村篤樹	平成30年 6月28日就任
	平成30年 7月 3日登記
取締役 杉 浦 勉	平成30年10月 1日就任
	平成30年10月 2日登記
取締役 金子高之	平成30年10月 1日就任
	平成30年10月 2日登記
取締役 山田健司	平成30年10月 1日就任
	平成30年10月 2日登記
東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号	平成26年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 勝山憲夫	平成26年 4月 4日登記
	平成27年 3月31日退任
	平成 2 7年 4月 3 日登記
東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号	平成27年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 勝山憲夫	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 8日登記
東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号	平成28年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 勝山 憲夫	平成28年 4月 8日登記
	平成28年 6月28日辞任
	平成28年 6月30日登記
	1 1 1 2 0 1 7 0 1 登 1 1

	東京都武蔵野市代表取締役		丁目 2 田 克		平成28年 6	月28日就任
	15次収和设		四龙		平成28年 6	月30日登記
					平成29年 3	月31日退任
					平成29年 4	————— 月 6 日登記
	東京都武蔵野市				平成29年 4	
	代表取締役	太	田克		平成29年 4	 月 6日登記
	東京都武蔵野市				平成29年 6	月28日重任
. •	代表取締役	<u>太</u>	田克	<u>彦</u>	平成29年 7	 月 6日登記
	東京都武蔵野市				平成30年 6	月28日重任
	代表取締役	太	田克	彦	平成30年 7	 月 3 日登記
	監査役	安	永	博	平成26年 6	
					平成26年 6	 月 3 0 日登記
					平成30年 6	
					平成30年 7	 月 3日登記
	監査役	西	浦	新_	平成25年 1	月31日就任
					平成25年 2	 月 4日登記
					平成27年 3	月31日辞任
					平成27年 4	 月 3日登記
	監査役	坂	東	稔	平成25年 6	月27日就任
					平成25年 7	 月 2日登記
	監査役	坂	東	<u> </u>	平成29年 6	月28日重任
					平成29年 7	 月 6日登記
					平成30年 6	月 2 8 日辞任
					 平成30年 7	 月 3日登記

整理番号 ノ425683 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/8

	監査役	松村篤樹	平成27年 3月31日就行
			 平成27年 4月 3日登記
			平成29年 6月28日辞任
			平成 2 9 年 7 月 6 日登記
	監査役	永 吉 敬 洋	平成29年 6月28日就任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
		마이 그는 다음을 한 모든 말이다. 그 나는 그 사람들은 보는 것이다.	平成30年 6月28日辞任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
-	監査役	坂 巻 義 孝	平成30年 6月28日就在
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			 平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	吉 江 純 彦	平成30年 6月28日就任
		August 1997 - The second of th	 平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	小林二郎	平成30年 6月28日就任
		Sign of a state of the state of	
	監査役	向 井 俊 夫	平成30年10月 1日就任
			 平成30年10月 2日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 6月28日重任
			 平成29年 7月 6日登詞
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成30年 6月28日重任
	men es i dillication (*		平成30年 7月 3日登記

吸収合併	平成30年10月1日東京都中央区銀座七丁目1 ルズ株式会社を合併	6番3号新日鉄住金マテリア 平成30年10月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 6日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成18年2月27日東京都品川区西五反田七丁	目21番11号から本店移転 平成18年 3月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (東京法務局管轄)

平成30年11月29日 東京法務局台東出張所 登記官

肥田携



整理番号 ノ425683

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

8/8

Doc Code: PA..

Document Description: Power of Attorney

PTO/AIA/82B (07-13)
Description: Power of Attorney
Approved for use through 11/30/2014, OMB 0651-0051
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

	y revoke all prev es below.	ious powers of attorney given in the	e application	n identified in <u>eith</u>	<u>ier</u> the attacl	ned transmittal letter or	
		plication Number		::: D-4-			
	Ah			iling Date			
	(Note: ٦	The boxes above may be left blank if in	formation is p	provided on form P	TO/AIA/82A.)		
	I hereby appoint	the Patent Practitioner(s) associated w	ith the followi	ing Customer Num	ber as my/ou	r attorney(s) or agent(s), and	
	to transact all but	siness in the United States Patent and smittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or ide	Trademark C	Office connected the	erewith for the	application referenced in	
	OR	ormanioner (ISIIII 1 ON WOOZA) of Idi	ontinou above	20277			
		Practitioner(s) named in the attached li	ist (form PTO	VAIA/82C) as my/o	ur attorñav/s\	or agent(s) and to transact	
	all business in the	e United States Patent and Trademark ttal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or identif	Office conne	cted therewith for	the patent app	olication referenced in the	
		change the correspondence addr	ress for the	application ide	ntified in th	e attached transmittal	
letter	or the boxes ab	ociated with the above-mentioned Cus	tomer Numbe	ar.			
Y	OR	ociated with the above-filefittoried Cus	tottiet Huttibe	31			
П		ociated with Customer Number:]		
	OR	L			<u> </u>		
	Firm or Individual Name						
Address							
City			State		Zip		
Country					····		
Telepho	ne		Email				
I am the	Applicant (if the A	applicant is a juristic entity, list the Appl	licant name ir	n the box):			
					 		
NIPP	ON STEEL C	Chemical & Material Co., Ltd	d.				
	Inventor or Joint	Inventor (title not required below)					
	Legal Representa	ative of a Deceased or Legally Incapac	citated Invent	or (title not require	d below)		
\checkmark	Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity)						
. 🗆	Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity)						
		SIGNATURE					
The	undersigned (whose	e title is supplied below) is authorized to	act on behalf			oplicant is a juristic entity).	
Signa		The ota to		Date (Option	nai) De	c. 7. 2018	
Nami	B H	Katsuhiko OTA					
Title		Representative pired			27 OFD 1	1 5 (
		form must be signed by the applicant in e than one applicant, use multiple forms.		viin 37 CFR 1.33. S	ee 37 CFR 1.4	ror signature requirements	
Total	inf 1	forms are submitted			-		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form. call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.